## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination of Security Interest

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date		
Goldman Sachs Credit Partners L.P.	06/30/2006		

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Day International, Inc.				
Street Address:	130 West Second Street				
Internal Address:	Suite 1700				
City:	Dayton				
State/Country:	ОНЮ				
Postal Code:	45402				

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number			
Patent Number:	4864704			
Patent Number:	6182333			

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (919)416-8339

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919 286-8049

Email: PTO\_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Address Line 1: 430 Davis Drive Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Morrisville, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	020430.2 TPGOLDDAYCLE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles L. Evans

Total Attachments: 4

500125544

source=Term-P Goldman Day Inter#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017921 FRAME: 0840 **580**,000 €

source=Term-P Goldman Day Inter#page2.tif source=Term-P Goldman Day Inter#page3.tif source=Term-P Goldman Day Inter#page4.tif

#### TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This **TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS**, dated as of June 30, 2006, is made by Goldman Sachs Credit Partners L.P. (the "<u>Secured Party</u>").

WHEREAS, Day International, Inc. (the "Grantor") has granted a security interest in certain personal property to the Secured Party, including without limitation a security interest in certain patents, patent applications, and/or patent licenses ("Patents");

WHEREAS, the security interest granted to the Secured Party was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 16, 2005 at Reel 016902 and Frame 0549; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in certain Patents identified on Schedule A attached hereto.

**NOW, THEREFORE,** subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the Release Letter, dated June 30, 2006, by and among the Secured Party and Day International, Inc., for valuable consideration, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens, and security interests granted to the Secured Party in the following Patents:

- 1. all of Grantor's Patents identified on Schedule A attached hereto;
- 2. all reissues, continuations or extensions of the foregoing; and
- 3. all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement of any Patent identified on Schedule A.

[Signature page follows]

SSL-DOCS2 70282736v4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Patents to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Secured Party:

GOLDMAN SACHS CREDIT PARTNERS L.P.

Name:\_\_\_\_ Title:\_\_\_\_

- ROBERT SCHATZMAN AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY

SSI, DOCS2 7028273694

# SCHEDULE A

# **PATENTS**

Ribertenses	i any miles	Torune.	( Chilitae	. Ayna Yardiba	armint,	្តិកាសស្រួលវិសាស	irontii.	
DAY0474PA	INTERLOCKING RUBBER- JACKETED END CAP AND A RUBBER- COVERED ROLL	DAT	US	07/178330	06- Apr-88	4864704	12-Sep- 89	Granted
DAY0643PH	SPINNING ROLLER FOR DRAFTING SYSTEMS FOR PRODUCING YARN	DAT	China	ZL96196541.X	27- Aug-96	ZL96196541.X	16-Jun- 01	Granted
DAY0643PK	SPINNING ROLLER FOR DRAFTING SYSTEMS FOR PRODUCING YARN	DAT	Mexico	981651	27- Aug-96	202424	15-Jun- 01	Granted
DAY0643PL	SPINNING ROLLER FOR DRAFTING SYSTEMS FOR PRODUCING YARN	DAT	Turkey	00330B	27- Aug-96	00330 B	21- Aug-98	Granted
DAY0643PJ	SPINNING ROLLER FOR DRAFTING SYSTEMS FOR PRODUCING YARN	DAT	Brazil	PI9609864-3	27- Aug-96	PI9609864-3	02-Sep- 02	Granted
DAY0643PC	SPINNING ROLLER FOR DRAFTING SYSTEMS FOR PRODUCING YARN	DAT	EPO	95113708	31- Aug-95	0760404	25- Nov-98	Granted
DAY0643PE	SPINNING ROLLER FOR DRAFTING SYSTEMS FOR PRODUCING YARN	DAT	Switzerland	95113708	31- Aug-95	0760404	25- Nov-98	Granted
DAY0643PA	DRAFTING SYSTEM SPINNING ROLLER FOR PRODUCING THREAD	DAT	US	09/029745	02- Mar-98	6182333	06-Feb- 01	Granted

SSL-DOCS2 70282736v4

DAY0643PD	SPINNING ROLLER FOR DRAFTING SYSTEMS FOR PRODUCING YARN	DAT	Germany	95113708	31- Aug-95	59504340	25- Nov-98	Granted
DAY0643PF	SPINNING ROLLER FOR DRAFTING SYSTEMS FOR PRODUCING YARN	DAT	Italy	95113708	31- Aug-95	0760404	25- Nov-98	Granted

SSL-DOCS2 70282736v4

**RECORDED: 07/13/2006**